Division: Premiership
Southern Districts v Manly

1st Grade

2nd Grade

Colts 1

3rd Grade

4th Grade

Northern Suburbs v Two Blues
1st Grade

Colts 1

West Harbour v Gordon

1st Grade

2nd Grade

Sydney University v Warringah
1st Grade

2nd Grade

Colts 1

3rd Grade

Penrith v Randwick

1st Grade

Colts 1

Eastern Suburbs 3rds v Randwick 3rds
Eastern Suburbs 3rds v Randwick 3rds (Friendly)
Sydney University v Warringah
4th Grade

West Harbour v Gordon

3rd Grade

Colts 1

Southern Districts v Manly
Colts 2

Sydney University v Warringah
Colts 2

Colts 3

Eastwood 1st Colts v Eastern Suburbs 1st Colts

Eastwood 1st Colts v Eastern Suburbs 1st Colts (Frien
Eastwood 2nd Colts v Eastern Suburbs 2nd Colts (Frie

NSWRRA Appointment Report

15:05
13:25
11:50
10:25
09:10

16:05
14:00

15:05
13:20

15:05
13:25
11:50

10:25

15:05
13:30

11:45

09:05

11:20
09:50

10:25

10:15
09:00

11:15
10:00

Forshaw Rugby Park

North Sydney Oval

Drummoyne Oval

Sydney Uni Football Ground

Nepean Rugby Park

Woollahra Oval #1

St Johns College Sydney University

Taplin Park

Forshaw Rugby Park No 2

St Pauls Oval. Sydney Uni

TG Millner Field

Referee
Thomas Nicholl
Alexander Marsh
Jackson Brislan
Todd Cummings
Gerard Rigby
Referee

Dru Tonks
Dylan Sigg
Referee

David Conway
Colm Mccaughan
Referee

James Quinn
Rory Amon
Mitchell De Lorenzo
Michael Oliver
Referee

Max Fulton

Bill Mackay
Referee

David Marshall
Referee

Peter Redwin
Referee
Nicholas Brown
Tom Chadwick
Referee
Michael Healey
Referee

Daniel Reid
Anthony Harper
Referee

Nathan Shute
David Fungalei

Appointments for fixtures on Sat 22-May-2021

Sydney Rugby Union
AR1 AR2
Alexander Marsh Jackson Brislan
Todd Cummings Michael Healey
ARL AR2
Dylan Sigg Nathan Shute
ARL AR2
Colm Mccaughan Nicholas Brown
ARL AR2
Rory Amon Mitchell De Lorenzo
Michael Oliver Peter Redwin
ARL AR2
Bill Mackay Robert McKay
ARL AR2
ARL AR2
ARL AR2
ARL AR2
ARL AR2
ARL AR2

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

T™O

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™O

T™O

21/05/2021 1:19 PM

Referee Coach

Frank Meiklejohn

Referee Coach

Flip Van Der Westhuizen
Referee Coach

Andrew Halmarick
Referee Coach

lan Smith

Philip Baird

Philip Baird

Referee Coach
Frank Meiklejohn

Referee Coach
Jamie McGregor

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Page 1



21/05/2021 1:19 PM

NSW Suburban Rugby

Division: 1st Division

Colleagues v Drummoyne Woollahra Oval #3 Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™O Referee Coach
3rd Grade - Whiddon Cup 13:15 Andrew Morrell Nicholas Guyatt
Petersham v Waverley Camperdown Park Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™MO Referee Coach
1st Grade - Kentwell Cup 15:15 William Sandwell Sebastian Herbert Angus Cameron

2nd Grade - Burke Cup 14:00 Sebastian Herbert Anthony Moyes
Colts - Barbour Cup 12:45 Angus Cameron Anthony Moyes
3rd Grade - Whiddon Cup 11:40 Ken Gusse

4th Grade - Judd Cup 10:45 David Lee

5th Grade - Sutherland Cup 09:50 Paul Lanci-Towney

Knox v Blue Mountains Lofberg Oval Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™O Referee Coach
1st Grade - Kentwell Cup 15:15 Peter Grattan John Peacocke Sean Rugers

2nd Grade - Burke Cup 14:00 John Peacocke

Colts - Barbour Cup 12:45 Sean Rugers lan Fraser

3rd Grade - Whiddon Cup 11:40 Raphael Tarazy lan Fraser

4th Grade - Judd Cup 10:45 Bruce Watson

Forest v Mosman Melwood Oval Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™O Referee Coach
1st Grade - Kentwell Cup 15:15 Alex d Daniel Andrews Thomas Hughes Mike Hobson
2nd Grade - Burke Cup 14:00 Daniel Andrews Mike Hobson
Colts - Barbour Cup 12:45 Thomas Hughes Julius Ambat
3rd Grade - Whiddon Cup 11:40 Colin Dagger Julius Ambat
4th Grade - Judd Cup 10:45 Julius Ambat

5th Grade - Sutherland Cup 09:50 David Dickerson

Colleagues v Drummoyne Woollahra Oval #2 Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™MO Referee Coach
1st Grade - Kentwell Cup 15:25 Paul Worsley Paul Chambiras Matthew Coleman

2nd Grade - Burke Cup 14:15 Paul Chambiras lan Mooney
Colts - Barbour Cup 12:50 Matthew Coleman Nicholas Guyatt
4th Grade - Judd Cup 11:55 Peter Mohay

5th Grade - Sutherland Cup 11:00 Oliver Stump

Division: 2nd Division

St Patrick's v Hunters Hill Hudson Park Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 ™O Referee Coach
1st Grade - Barraclough Cup 15:15 Daniel Taylor Paul Henwood Emmett Karstrom Richard Goswell
2nd Grade - Stockdale Cup 14:00 Paul Henwood

Colts - Robertson Cup 12:45 Emmett Karstrom

3rd Grade - Blunt Cup 11:40 Robert McKay

4th Grade - Richardson Cup 10:45 Phillip Armstrong

Old Barker v Newport Rawson Oval Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™O Referee Coach
1st Grade - Barraclough Cup 15:15 John Stormon Peter Marshall Michael Edye
2nd Grade - Stockdale Cup 14:00 Peter Marshall Michael Edye
Colts - Robertson Cup 12:45 Andrew Winslade

3rd Grade - Blunt Cup 11:25 Chris Todd Michael Edye
4th Grade - Richardson Cup 10:30 Philip Greenwood

Lindfield v Epping Soldiers Memorial Park Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™O Referee Coach
1st Grade - Barraclough Cup 15:15 Chris Yeats Lindsay Spencer Marco Levy Greg Whiteley
2nd Grade - Stockdale Cup 14:00 Lindsay Spencer Greg Whiteley
Colts - Robertson Cup 12:45 Marco Levy John Goh

3rd Grade - Blunt Cup 11:40 William Taylor John Goh

4th Grade - Richardson Cup 10:45 John Goh

UNSW v Hills The David Phillips Sports Complex Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™O Referee Coach
1st Grade - Barraclough Cup 15:15 Ben Wawn Craig Tucker Conor Power

2nd Grade - Stockdale Cup 14:00 Craig Tucker

Colts - Robertson Cup 12:45 Conor Power Gerard Rigby
3rd Grade - Blunt Cup 11:25 Aitor Banuelos Craig Tucker
4th Grade - Richardson Cup 10:30 Wayne Cusack

NSWRRA Appointment Report

Page 2



Division: 3rd Division
Briars v Sydney Harlequins
1st Grade - Clark Cup

2nd Grade - Farrant Cup
Colts - Nicholson Cup

3rd Grade - Campbell Cup
HAC v Western Raptors

1st Grade - Clark Cup

2nd Grade - Farrant Cup

3rd Grade - Campbell Cup
Beecroft v Blacktown

1st Grade - Clark Cup

2nd Grade - Farrant Cup
Colts - Nicholson Cup

F y Valley v Old

1st Grade - Clark Cup

2nd Grade - Farrant Cup

3rd Grade - Campbell Cup
Division: 4th Division
Redfield Old Boys v Manly Savers
1st Grade McLean Cup

2nd Grade Grose Cup
Canterbury v Macquarie University
1st Grade McLean Cup

2nd Grade Grose Cup

Oatley v Northern Saints

1st Grade McLean Cup

2nd Grade Grose Cup
Renegades v Sydney Harbour
1st Grade McLean Cup
Division: Jeffrey Cup
Alexandria Dukes v Merrylands

Jeffrey Cup

North Cronulla v Burraneer
Jeffrey Cup

Sydney Irish v Menai

Jeffrey Cup

Balmain v Sydney Combined Forces
Jeffrey Cup

Division: Meldrum Cup
Wakehurst v Chatswood
Meldrum Cup

Maccabi v Brothers

Meldrum Cup

Kings Old Boys v Brothers
Meldrum Cup

Division: Radford Cup Colts
Balmain v Manly Savers
Radford Cup Colts
Wakehurst v Hunters Hill
Radford Cup Colts

Radford Cup Colts
Colleagues v Northern Saints
Radford Cup Colts

NSWRRA Appointment Report

15:15
13:45
12:30
11:25
15:15
14:00
12:55
15:15
14:00
12:45
15:15

14:00
12:55

15:15

14:00

15:15
14:00

15:15
14:00

15:15

15:15

17:00

15:15

15:15

15:15

15:15

15:15

14:00

13:45
12:30

12:00

Rothwell Park

UWSH College Oval

Headen Park

McQuade Oval

Redfield College

Wills Ground

HV Evatt Park

Kellyville Park #7

Booralee Park

Forshaw Rugby Park

Latham Park Field 1

Leichhardt Oval No 2

Wakehurst Rugby Park

Lyne Park

McKay Oval

Leichhardt Oval No 2

Wakehurst Rugby Park

Woollahra Oval #3

Referee

Stephen Naughton
Christopher Brereton
Hamish McKay
Robert Warren
Referee

David Davies

Garron Buttress-Grove
John Mullinger
Referee

Mark Keepkie

David Powell

Oscar Jones

Referee

Michael Wyer

Chris Bradshaw
Jason Pilgrim

Referee

Tony Fisher

Phil Hogan
Referee

Daniel Southwell-Keely
Jaylawi Njwelige
Referee

Tom Mclean
Simon Hackett
Referee

Sitiveni Ravau

Referee

Chris Mulcahy
Referee

Ross Williamson
Referee

Leo Quoyle
Referee

John Coleman

Referee

Aragon Heppel
Referee

Matthew Buckley
Referee

Callum Winchester

Referee

Thibaut Irissou
Referee

Cian McCann

Lionel Bloom
Referee

Banjo Piggott-Wright

ARL
Christopher Brereton

ARL

AR1
Oscar Jones

AR1
Chris Bradshaw

ARL
Phil Hogan

AR1
Jaylawi Njwelige

AR1
Simon Hackett

ARL

AR1

ARL

ARL

ARL

AR1

ARL

ARL

ARL

ARL

ARL

AR2
Hamish McKay

AR2

AR2

AR2
Jason Pilgrim

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

AR2

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

T™MO

T™O

T™O

T™O

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™O

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™O

T™MO

T™MO

T™O

T™MO

T™MO

21/05/2021 1:19 PM

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Garron Buttress-Grove
Referee Coach

David Powell
Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach
Alexander Richards
Alexander Richards
Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Page 3



Division: Halligan Cup

St Patrick's v Hunters Hill Hudson Park

Halligan Cup 09:50

Colleagues 6ths v Colleagues 7ths Woollahra Oval #2

Halligan Cup 14:30

UNSW v Hills The David Phillips Sports Complex
Halligan Cup 09:45

Lindfield v Renegades Soldiers Memorial Park No 2

Halligan Cup 10:30

Division: Jack Scott Cup

Randwick XVs v Gordon Womens XVs Latham Park Field 1

Jack Scott Cup 19:15

Easts Women Seniors v Western Sydney Two Blues Womens Woollahra Oval #1

Jack Scott Cup 15:00

Sydney University 1 XVs v Warringah Rats XVs Sydney Uni Football Ground
Jack Scott Cup 16:50

Division: GPS

St Joseph's College 3rd XV v St Ignatius' College 3rd XV St Joseph's College Playing Fields
3rd XV 11:00

The Scots College 3rd XV v The Armidale School 1st XV The Scots College

3rd XV 13:00

Shore School 3rd XV v The King's School 3rd XV Shore School Playing Fields
3rd XV 10:00

Sydney Boys High School 1st XV v Sydney Grammar School 1s McKay Oval

3rd XV 12:00

Division: Schools

St Pius X College v The King's School 2nd XV Chaplin 1 - Oxford Falls

1st XV 13:00

St Augustine's College v The King's School Pittwater Rugby Park
1st XV 15:15

2nd XV 14:00

St Aloysius College v St Gregory's College St Aloysius College Oval
1st XV 15:15

2nd XV 14:00

St Ignatius' College v Barker College St Ignatius College Oval No 1
1st XV 15:15

2nd XV 14:00

The Scots College v St Joseph's College The Scots College

1st XV 15:15

2nd XV 14:00

Shore School v Trinity Grammar School Shore School Playing Fields
1st XV 15:15

2nd XV 14:00

Cranbrook School v St Patrick's College Dangar Oval No 1

1st XV 15:15

2nd XV 14:00

Newington College v Knox Grammar School Newington College

1st XV 15:15

2nd XV 14:00

Oakhill College v Waverley College Oakhill College

1st XV 15:15

2nd XV 14:00

Division: ISA Div 2
Blue Mountains Grammar School v Redfield College
1st XV 11:15

Blue Mountains Grammar School

NSWRRA Appointment Report

Referee

CTA

Referee
Andrew Morrell
Referee

CTA

Referee

Ed Scrivens

Referee

Samuel Grando
Referee

Matthew Abraham
Referee

Philip Baird

Referee

John Feeney
Referee
Warwick Negus
Referee
Cameron Read
Referee

James Dickson

Referee

Evan Snow
Referee

John McCarthy
Hamish Quigley
Referee
Alexander Buckland
Glen Paterson
Referee

Andrew Coorey
Jack Jones
Referee

Bradley Smith
Richard Chen
Referee
Timothy Heaney
Jack Larkin
Referee

James Penman
Josh Freedman
Referee

Oliver Herbert
Michael O'Farrell
Referee

Richard Manchee
George Roper

Referee
Max Hearn-Sarchfield

ARL AR2
AR1 AR2
AR1 AR2
AR1 AR2
Sydney Women's Rugby Union
ARL AR2
AR1 AR2
AR1 AR2
Schools
ARL AR2
AR1 AR2
AR1 AR2
AR1 AR2
ARL AR2
AR1 AR2
AR1 AR2
AR1 AR2
AR1 AR2
Richard Chen Warwick Negus
AR1 AR2
ARL AR2
ARL AR2
ARL AR2
AR1 AR2

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No4

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

No5

T™MO

T™O

T™O

T™O

T™MO

T™O

T™O

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™MO

T™O

21/05/2021 1:19 PM

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

David Marshall
Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach
Peter Marshall
Peter Marshall
Referee Coach
Daniel Cheever

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Referee Coach
James Marshall
James Marshall
Referee Coach
Stuart Dickinson
Stuart Dickinson
Referee Coach

Referee Coach

Page 4



21/05/2021 1:19 PM

St Andrew's Cathedral School v Chevalier College Wentworth Park Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™MO Referee Coach
1st XV 12:00 Anthony Harper

#N/A
Division: #N/A
Blue Mtns U15 A v Blue Mtns U15 A Blue Mountains Grammar School Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™O Referee Coach
#N/A 10:00 Max Hearn-Sarchfield

NSWRRA Appointment Report

Page 5



21/05/2021 1:19 PM

Appointments for fixtures on Sun 23-May-2021
Sydney Rugby Union

Division: Premiership

Hunter Wildfires v Eastern Suburbs No.2 Sportsground Referee AR1 AR2 No4 No5 T™MO Referee Coach
1st Grade 15:05 Matthew Kellahan Niklas Gaal Dale McAuley
2nd Grade 13:25 Niklas Gaal

NSWRRA Appointment Report Page 6



