			Appointments for	fixtures on Sat 22-May-2	2021				
Sydney Rugby Union									
Division: Premiership									
Southern Districts v Manly	Forshaw Rugby Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
Lst Grade	15:05	Thomas Nicholl	Alexander Marsh	Jackson Brislan					
2nd Grade	13:25	Alexander Marsh						Frank Meiklejohn	
Colts 1	11:50	Jackson Brislan	Todd Cummings	Michael Healey					
3rd Grade	10:25	Todd Cummings							
4th Grade	09:10	Gerard Rigby							
Northern Suburbs v Two Blues	North Sydney Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
lst Grade	16:05	Dru Tonks	Dylan Sigg	Nathan Shute					
Colts 1	14:00	Dylan Sigg						Flip Van Der Westhuizen	
West Harbour v Gordon	Drummoyne Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
1st Grade	15:05	David Conway	Colm Mccaughan	Nicholas Brown				Andrew Halmarick	
2nd Grade	13:20	Colm Mccaughan							
Sydney University v Warringah	Sydney Uni Football Grour	d Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
Lst Grade	15:05	James Quinn	Rory Amon	Mitchell De Lorenzo				Ian Smith	
2nd Grade	13:25	Rory Amon						Philip Baird	
Colts 1	11:50	Mitchell De Lorenzo	Michael Oliver	Peter Redwin				Philip Baird	
3rd Grade	10:25	Michael Oliver							
Penrith v Randwick	Nepean Rugby Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
lst Grade	15:05	Max Fulton	Bill Mackay	Robert McKay				Frank Meiklejohn	
Colts 1	13:30	Bill Mackay							
Eastern Suburbs 3rds v Randwick 3rds	Woollahra Oval #1	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
Eastern Suburbs 3rds v Randwick 3rds (Friendly)	11:45	David Marshall						Jamie McGregor	
Sydney University v Warringah	St Johns College Sydney U	niversity Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
Ith Grade	09:05	Peter Redwin							
West Harbour v Gordon	Taplin Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
3rd Grade	11:20	Nicholas Brown							
Colts 1	09:50	Tom Chadwick							
Southern Districts v Manly	Forshaw Rugby Park No 2	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
Colts 2	10:25	Michael Healey							
Sydney University v Warringah	St Pauls Oval. Sydney Uni	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	TMO	Referee Coach	
Colts 2	10:15	Daniel Reid							
Colts 3	09:00	Anthony Harper							
Eastwood 1st Colts v Eastern Suburbs 1st Colts	TG Millner Field	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
Eastwood 1st Colts v Eastern Suburbs 1st Colts (Frien	11:15	Nathan Shute							
astwood 2nd Colts v Eastern Suburbs 2nd Colts (Frie	10:00	David Fungalei							

NSW Suburban Rugby									
Division: 1st Division									
Colleagues v Drummoyne	Woollahra Oval #3	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
rd Grade - Whiddon Cup	13:15	Andrew Morrell	AR1	AR2	N - 4	N-F	7140	Nicholas Guyatt	
etersham v Waverley	Camperdown Park	Referee			No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
st Grade - Kentwell Cup	15:15	William Sandwell	Sebastian Herbert	Angus Cameron					
nd Grade - Burke Cup	14:00	Sebastian Herbert						Anthony Moyes	
olts - Barbour Cup	12:45	Angus Cameron						Anthony Moyes	
rd Grade - Whiddon Cup	11:40	Ken Gusse							
th Grade - Judd Cup	10:45	David Lee							
th Grade - Sutherland Cup	09:50	Paul Lanci-Towney							
nox v Blue Mountains	Lofberg Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
st Grade - Kentwell Cup	15:15	Peter Grattan	John Peacocke	Sean Rugers					
nd Grade - Burke Cup	14:00	John Peacocke							
olts - Barbour Cup	12:45	Sean Rugers						lan Fraser	
rd Grade - Whiddon Cup	11:40	Raphael Tarazy						lan Fraser	
th Grade - Judd Cup	10:45	Bruce Watson							
prest v Mosman	Melwood Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
st Grade - Kentwell Cup	15:15	Alex Kennedy	Daniel Andrews	Thomas Hughes				Mike Hobson	
nd Grade - Burke Cup	14:00	Daniel Andrews						Mike Hobson	
olts - Barbour Cup	12:45	Thomas Hughes						Julius Ambat	
rd Grade - Whiddon Cup	11:40	Colin Dagger						Julius Ambat	
th Grade - Judd Cup	10:45	Julius Ambat							
th Grade - Sutherland Cup	09:50	David Dickerson							
olleagues v Drummoyne	Woollahra Oval #2	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
st Grade - Kentwell Cup	15:25	Paul Worsley	Paul Chambiras	Matthew Coleman					
nd Grade - Burke Cup	14:15	Paul Chambiras						lan Mooney	
olts - Barbour Cup	12:50	Matthew Coleman						Nicholas Guyatt	
th Grade - Judd Cup	11:55	Peter Mohay							
th Grade - Sutherland Cup	11:00	Oliver Stump							
Division: 2nd Division									
t Patrick's v Hunters Hill	Hudson Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
st Grade - Barraclough Cup	15:15	Daniel Taylor	Paul Henwood	Emmett Karstrom				Richard Goswell	
nd Grade - Stockdale Cup	14:00	Paul Henwood							
olts - Robertson Cup	12:45	Emmett Karstrom							
rd Grade - Blunt Cup	11:40	Robert McKay							
th Grade - Richardson Cup	10:45	Phillip Armstrong							
Ild Barker v Newport	Rawson Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	TMO	Referee Coach	
st Grade - Barraclough Cup	15:15	John Stormon	Peter Marshall					Michael Edye	
nd Grade - Stockdale Cup	14:00	Peter Marshall						Michael Edye	
olts - Robertson Cup	12:45	Andrew Winslade							
rd Grade - Blunt Cup	11:25	Chris Todd						Michael Edye	
th Grade - Richardson Cup	10:30	Philip Greenwood							
ndfield v Epping	Soldiers Memorial Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	TMO	Referee Coach	
st Grade - Barraclough Cup	15:15	Chris Yeats	Lindsay Spencer	Marco Levy				Greg Whiteley	
nd Grade - Stockdale Cup	14:00	Lindsay Spencer						Greg Whiteley	
olts - Robertson Cup	12:45	Marco Levy						John Goh	
rd Grade - Blunt Cup	11:40	William Taylor						John Goh	
th Grade - Richardson Cup	10:45	John Goh							
INSW v Hills	The David Phillips Sports Complex	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach	
st Grade - Barraclough Cup	15:15	Ben Wawn	Craig Tucker	Conor Power					
nd Grade - Stockdale Cup	14:00	Craig Tucker							
Colts - Robertson Cup	12:45	Conor Power						Gerard Rigby	
	11:25	Aitor Banuelos						Craig Tucker	
rd Grade - Blunt Cup	11:25	Altor barracios						Cialg Tuckel	

Division: 3rd Division								
Briars v Sydney Harleguins	Rothwell Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st Grade - Clark Cup	15:15	Stephen Naughton	Christopher Brereton	Hamish McKay	10-1	1105		
2nd Grade - Farrant Cup	13:45	Christopher Brereton	ennstopher brereton	Hamish Wickay				
Colts - Nicholson Cup	12:30	Hamish McKay						
3rd Grade - Campbell Cup	11:25	Robert Warren						
HAC v Western Raptors	UWSH College Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Pafaraa Caash
1st Grade - Clark Cup	15:15	David Davies	AKI	AKZ	N04	NOS	IMO	Referee Coach
	15:15							
2nd Grade - Farrant Cup		Garron Buttress-Grove						Course Buttanes Course
3rd Grade - Campbell Cup Beecroft v Blacktown	12:55	John Mullinger		AR2			тмо	Garron Buttress-Grove
	Headen Park	Referee	AR1	AKZ	No4	No5	IMO	Referee Coach
1st Grade - Clark Cup	15:15	Mark Keepkie	Oscar Jones					
2nd Grade - Farrant Cup	14:00	David Powell						
Colts - Nicholson Cup	12:45	Oscar Jones						David Powell
Hawkesbury Valley v Old Ignatians	McQuade Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st Grade - Clark Cup	15:15	Michael Wyer	Chris Bradshaw	Jason Pilgrim				
2nd Grade - Farrant Cup	14:00	Chris Bradshaw						
3rd Grade - Campbell Cup	12:55	Jason Pilgrim						
Division: 4th Division								
Redfield Old Boys v Manly Savers	Redfield College	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st Grade McLean Cup	15:15	Tony Fisher	Phil Hogan					
2nd Grade Grose Cup	14:00	Phil Hogan						
Canterbury v Macquarie University	Wills Ground	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st Grade McLean Cup	15:15	Daniel Southwell-Keely	Jaylawi Njwelige					Alexander Richards
2nd Grade Grose Cup	14:00	Jaylawi Njwelige						Alexander Richards
Oatley v Northern Saints	HV Evatt Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st Grade McLean Cup	15:15	Tom Mclean	Simon Hackett					
2nd Grade Grose Cup	14:00	Simon Hackett						
Renegades v Sydney Harbour	Kellyville Park #7	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st Grade McLean Cup	15:15	Sitiveni Ravau						
Division: Jeffrey Cup								
Alexandria Dukes v Merrylands	Booralee Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Jeffrey Cup	15:15	Chris Mulcahy						
North Cronulla v Burraneer	Forshaw Rugby Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Jeffrey Cup	17:00	Ross Williamson						
Sydney Irish v Menai	Latham Park Field 1	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Jeffrey Cup	15:15	Leo Quoyle						
Balmain v Sydney Combined Forces	Leichhardt Oval No 2	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Jeffrey Cup	15:15	John Coleman						
Division: Meldrum Cup								
Wakehurst v Chatswood	Wakehurst Rugby Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Meldrum Cup	15:15	Aragon Heppel						
Maccabi v Brothers	Lyne Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Meldrum Cup	15:15	Matthew Buckley						
Kings Old Boys v Brothers	McKay Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Meldrum Cup	15:15	Callum Winchester						
Division: Radford Cup Colts								
Balmain v Manly Savers	Leichhardt Oval No 2	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Radford Cup Colts	14:00	Thibaut Irissou						
Wakehurst v Hunters Hill	Wakehurst Rugby Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Radford Cup Colts	13:45	Cian McCann						
Radford Cup Colts	12:30	Lionel Bloom						
Radford Cup Colts Colleagues v Northern Saints		Lionel Bloom Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach

Division: Halligan Cup								
• •	Hudson Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	N-4	N-F	7140	Referrer Const
St Patrick's v Hunters Hill			ARI	ARZ	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Halligan Cup	09:50	CTA						
Colleagues 6ths v Colleagues 7ths	Woollahra Oval #2	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Halligan Cup	14:30	Andrew Morrell						
UNSW v Hills	The David Phillips Sports Complex	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Halligan Cup	09:45	CTA						
Lindfield v Renegades	Soldiers Memorial Park No 2	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Halligan Cup	10:30	Ed Scrivens						
			Sydney Wome	n's Rugby Union				
Division: Jack Scott Cup								
Randwick XVs v Gordon Womens XVs	Latham Park Field 1	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Jack Scott Cup	19:15	Samuel Grando						
Easts Women Seniors v Western Sydney Two Blues W		Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Jack Scott Cup	15:00	Matthew Abraham						David Marshall
Sydney University 1 XVs v Warringah Rats XVs	Sydney Uni Football Ground	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
Jack Scott Cup	16:50	Philip Baird						
			Sch	ools				
Division: GPS								
St Joseph's College 3rd XV v St Ignatius' College 3rd XV	V St Joseph's College Playing Fields	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
3rd XV	11:00	John Feeney						
The Scots College 3rd XV v The Armidale School 1st XV	V The Scots College	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
3rd XV	13:00	Warwick Negus						
Shore School 3rd XV v The King's School 3rd XV	Shore School Playing Fields	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
3rd XV	10:00	Cameron Read						
Sydney Boys High School 1st XV v Sydney Grammar Sc	chool 1s McKay Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
3rd XV	12:00	James Dickson						
Division: Schools								
St Pius X College v The King's School 2nd XV	Chaplin 1 - Oxford Falls	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	13:00	Evan Snow						
St Augustine's College v The King's School	Pittwater Rugby Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	15:15	John McCarthy						Peter Marshall
2nd XV	14:00	Hamish Quigley						Peter Marshall
St Aloysius College v St Gregory's College	St Aloysius College Oval	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	15:15	Alexander Buckland	ANI	ANZ	1004	105	INIC	Daniel Cheever
2nd XV	14:00	Glen Paterson						Daniel Cheever
St Ignatius' College v Barker College	St Ignatius College Oval No 1	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	15:15	Andrew Coorey	ANI	ARZ	N04	105	IND	Referee Coach
2nd XV	14:00	Jack Jones	4.04	402	N-4	N-5	7140	Defense Cooch
The Scots College v St Joseph's College	The Scots College	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	15:15	Bradley Smith	Richard Chen	Warwick Negus				
2nd XV	14:00	Richard Chen						
Shore School v Trinity Grammar School	Shore School Playing Fields	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	15:15	Timothy Heaney						
2nd XV	14:00	Jack Larkin						
Cranbrook School v St Patrick's College	Dangar Oval No 1	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	15:15	James Penman						James Marshall
2nd XV	14:00	Josh Freedman						James Marshall
Newington College v Knox Grammar School	Newington College	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	15:15	Oliver Herbert						Stuart Dickinson
2nd XV	14:00	Michael O'Farrell						Stuart Dickinson
Oakhill College v Waverley College	Oakhill College	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	15:15	Richard Manchee						
2nd XV	14:00	George Roper						
Division: ISA Div 2								
Blue Mountains Grammar School v Redfield College	Blue Mountains Grammar School	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	11:15	Max Hearn-Sarchfield						

St Andrew's Cathedral School v Chevalier College	Wentworth Park	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
1st XV	12:00	Anthony Harper						
				#N/A				
Division: #N/A								
Blue Mtns U15 A v Blue Mtns U15 A	Blue Mountains Grammar School	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach
#N/A	10:00	Max Hearn-Sarchfield						

Appointments for fixtures on Sun 23-May-2021											
Sydney Rugby Union											
Division: Premiership											
Hunter Wildfires v Eastern Suburbs	No.2 Sportsground	Referee	AR1	AR2	No4	No5	тмо	Referee Coach			
1st Grade	15:05	Matthew Kellahan	Niklas Gaal	Dale McAuley							
2nd Grade	13:25	Niklas Gaal									